SODA SPRINGS JT SCHOOL DISTRICT #150 CARIBOU, BEAR LAKE, BONNEVILLE COUNTIES, IDAHO

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees (the "Board") of the Soda Springs Jt. School District #150 Caribou, Bear Lake, Bonneville Counties, Idaho (the "District"), has heretofore, by resolution duly adopted, created and established a Supplemental Tax Levy;

*	a Supplemental Tax Levy;		
Jt. School D supplemental	in accordance with Section 33-802(3), Idaho Code, as amended, the Board of Trustees of the Soda Springs istrict #150 Caribou, Bear Lake, Bonneville Counties, Idaho, has determined there is a need for a levy in the amount of dollars (\$), for one (1) year for the purpose of paying all lawful expenses g and operating the District for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2016.		
	EFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Soda Springs Jt. School District #150 Caribou, Bear eville Counties, Idaho, as follows:		
Section 1.	That a supplemental levy election be held, and the same is hereby called to be held in the Soda Springs Jt. School District #150 Caribou, Bear Lake, Bonneville Counties, Idaho on March 10, 2015, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the District, the question set out in the form of the ballot appearing in Section 5 hereof.		
Section 2.	That on Tuesday, March 10, 2015, said election shall be opened between the hours of 8 a.m. and 8 p.m., as set by the Clerk of Caribou County, Idaho (the "County Clerk").		
Section 3.	That said election shall be held as specified in the Notice of Election, set out in Section 6 herein.		
Section 4.	That said election shall be conducted as other school elections by the County Clerk in accordance with Titl 34, Idaho Code.		
Section 5.	That voting at said election shall be by secret and separate ballot, and each ballot shall be prepared by the County Clerk in substantially the following form:		
	OFFICIAL BALLOT		
	SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION SODA SPRINGS JT SCHOOL DISTRICT #150 Caribou, Bear Lake, Bonneville Counties, State of Idaho MARCH 10, 2015		
be authorized dolls schools of the			
IN FAVO one (1) yes	PR OF authorizing the Supplemental Levy in the amount of \$ for ar.		
AGAINS	Γ authorizing the Supplemental Levy in the amount of \$ for one		

[End of Form Ballot]

Section 6. That the County Clerk shall post and publish the Notice of Election as required by Title 34, Idaho Code, in substantially the following form:

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION SODA SPRINGS JT SCHOOL DISTRICT #150 CARIBOU, BEAR LAKE, BONNEVILLE COUNTIES, IDAHO

#150 Caribou, Bear Lake, Bonneville will be held on Tuesday, March 10, 20 Counties, Idaho, for the purpose of vot dollars (\$), for one (1) year	Counties, Idaho, adopted on December 1015, in the Soda Springs Jt. School Districting upon the question and proposition of for the purpose of paying all lawful expiting the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015	•	
Hooper Commercial Plaza 95 East Hooper Ave Soda Springs Idaho	Caribou County Courthouse 159 South Main Soda Springs Idaho For Wayan & Freedom residents same day registration	Bear Lake Courthouse 7 East Center Paris Idaho For Bear Lake County residents same day registration	
An elector must be a registered voter v preceding the election.	who has resided in this state and in this s	chool district at least thirty (30) days	
The question submitted will be:			
Idaho, be authorized to levy a supplement dollars (\$), for one (1) year for schools of the District commencing with	mental levy, as permitted by law in Secti or the purpose of paying all lawful exper ith the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 s of the Soda Springs Jt. School District	5 and ending June 30, 2016 as provided in	
1201, et seq. The Cou	The Board of County Commissioners shall canvass the election results in the manner prescribed by IC 34-1201, et seq. The County Clerk shall certify the election results to the Clerk of the Board of Trustees. The Board of Trustees shall subsequently issue the appropriate certificate of election.		
Passed and approved this da	ay of, 20		
	Chairperson		
Attest:			

Clerk